

Date: 17/04/2024

To,
The Manager,
BSE SME Platform,
Department of Corporate Services,
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

Ref.: Scrip Code - 544002

Respected Sir/ Madam,

With regards to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate under the Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, duly signed by the RTA, M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited, and Mrs. Swati Jigar Jain, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Vivaa Tradecom Limited

Miteshbhai Jayantilal Adani (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 03279695

Encl.: A/a

## Vivaa Tradecom Limited

CIN: U17120GJ2010PLC060395



Date: 17/04/2024

To. The Manager, BSE SME Platform, Department of Corporate Services, 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate- Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

Ref.: Scrip Code - 544002

Respected Sir/ Madam,

As per the requirement of the Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical, if any, and electronic share transfer facility for the period ended 31st March, 2024 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited, a Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No. INR000001385.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully.

For, Vivaa Tradecom Limited

SWATI

Digitally signed by SWATI JIGAR JAIN JIGAR JAIN Date: 2024.04.17

Swati Jigar Jain

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Mem. No.: A57385

For, Bigshare Services Private Limited

Ramesh Nair

(Authorised Signatory)

## Vivaa Tradecom Limited